O S A A o g e F U A

Z ,‘,{.:‘“f’f:t"?‘;":‘é.“?*{’u* oy

UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.2/197
2 December 1957

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH y

Twelfth session 4
SECOND COMMITTEE )
Agenda item 29 (b)

PROGRAMMES COF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

CONFIRMATION OF ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER THE
EXPANDED PROGRAMME OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

Memcrandum by the Secretary-General

1, Paragraph (v) of annex III of General Assembly resolution 831 B (IX) of

26 November 1954 requires confirmation by the General Assembly of the allocations of v
funds to the organizations participating in the Expanded Programme of Technical 1
Assistance authorized by the Technical Assistance Committee.

2. The Technical Assistance Committee at its 150th to 153rd méetings held between ﬁ
25 and 29 November 1957 reviewed and approved the Expanded Programme for 1958 and
authorized the allocation of funds for its implementation (E/TAC/L.146 and 14T).
3 At its 153rd meating, on 29 November 1957, the Technical Assistance Committee
requested the Secretary-General to transmit to the General Assembly the following
draft resolution:

CONFIRMATION OF THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR THE EXPANDED PROGRAMVE 3}
OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN 1958 E

The General Assembly,

Noting that the Technical Assistance Committee has reviewed and approved }
the Expanded Programme of Technical Assistance for the year 1958, :
1. Confirms the allocation of funds authorized by the Technical
Assistance Committee to each of the Organizations participating in the Expanded

Programme of Technical Assistance as follows:

57-33225 /o

At . ' .



B R . . w Lo e w‘?‘ a7 DR ':'l‘“_';z?K‘l’_}“ , . «‘: P
I . FCANTLIN % 3 N » e TR - . 1
- = ) Tt A R
. 4 , B .

‘2 T
v |

1 A/C.2/197

. ' English

§  Page 2

@i Participating Allocation

£ ~ Organization (Equivalent of US dollars)

% From contributions From local costs Total

f; and general assessments

Py resources

b UNTAA 6,5%0,000 657,000 7,187,000

?§ ILO 3,226,000 290, 000 3,516,000

g; FAO 8, 085,000 774,000 8,859,000

b UNESCO L,532,000 482,000 5,014,000

4 ICAO 1,240,000 149,000 1,389,000

ff‘ WHO 5, 462,000 707,000 6,169,000

4 ITU 323,000 27, 000 350, 000

g WMO 345,000 32,000 377,000

%;M Total 29,743,000 3,118,000 32,861,000

%ﬁ 2, Concurs in the Committee's authorization to the Technical Assistance
%gf Ecarl tc ailcrate to the Participating Crganizations an vrndistributed amcunt
%gk . cf $180,822 rct ireluded in *he ermcunts shewn etove, and to make changes in
gf these allocations as may be necessary to provide as far as possible for the
3 full utilization of contributions to the Expanded Programme, provided that

3 such changes shall not in the aggrezate exceed 3 per cent of the total amount
; allocated to the organizations participating in the Expanded Programme.

i

i

Y



